PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2829847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD.	04/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED
Street Address:	27-1, SHINKAWA 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-8260
Name:	SUMITOMO BAKELITE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5-8, HIGASHI-SHINAGAWA 2-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	140-0002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13580847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 269/381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2026 RAMBLING ROAD

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4900.P0084US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRYENCE F. CHAPMAN
SIGNATURE: /Terryence F. Chapman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT 4-25-14#page1.tif

502783252 REEL: 032758 FRAME: 0200

PATENT -

source=ASSIGNMENT 4-25-14#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032758 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby adknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD. ("ASSIGNOR") having a place of business at 5-1, Taito 1-Chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan 110-8560, assignment recorded on November 6, 2012 at Reel/Frame 029247/0174, hereby sells, assigns and transfers equally to (1) SUMITONO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED and (2) SUMITOMO BAKELITE CO., LTD. ("ASSIGNEES") having a place of business at (1) 27-1, Shinkawa 2-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan 104-8260 and (2) 5-8, Higashi-Shinagawa 2-Chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan 140-0002, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES, its entire interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled organic el display and method of manufacturing ORGANIC EL DISPLAY in the name of the following inventors; (1) Shigeyoshi OTSUKI, (2) Toshimasa EGUCHI, (3) Shinya YAMAGUCHI, (4) Mamoru OKAMOTO, and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application No. 13/580,847, filed on December 10, 2012, and, in and to, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or endumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said (002502522,DOC)

PATENT REEL: 032758 FRAME: 0202 application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2014.

TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD.

Title: General manager

{00260262,boc}

-2-

PATENT REEL: 032758 FRAME: 0203